TECHLOGIKS

Multi-Mode 50/125u Tight Jacketed Fiber Optic Cable —2F, 4F, 6F, 8F, 12F, 24F Cables

Techlogiks offers the most complete solution for the Indoor application. The tight buffered cables are designed
perfectly for inter-equipment connections. These cables have high strength and good banding performance.
Nylon/PVC tight buffered fibers up to 900 microns surrounded with strength member Aramid Yarn and overall
jacketed with LSZH.

Tight Jacketed Fibre

Aramid Yarns

Outer Sheath

Standards Compliance :
Telecordia GR-20, IEC 60794, EIA/TIA, ITU-T, EN187000, RUS1755.900

Applications :
Indoor, Ducts/Conduits, Local loop, Broadband network

Advantages:
Good bending performance, High tensile strength, tight structure, light weight, Small Dimension, Facilitates
flexible installations
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Cable Construction Details
Parameter Dimensions Type, Color
Sl Ag
24 Color o P
12 Color sl Ag
Number of tight jacketed Fibers 8 Color sl
6 Color Sl
4 Color
2 Color
Tight Jacketing over Fiber 850 £+ 50 um LSZH
Peripheral Strength Member - Aramid Yarn
Outer Sheath ) (el LSZH - Black
nal)
24F 12F 8F 6F 4F 2F
Overall Cable Diameter 8.5+0.3 mm 6.8+£0.5mm | 6.5+0.3 mm 6.0+ 0.3 mm 54+£03mm | 45+0.5mm
Cable Weight 60.0 kg (Nom) | 45.0 kg (Nom) | 35.0 kg (Nom) | 30.0 kg (Nom) | 25.0 kg (Nom) | 20.0 kg (Nom)

* Longitudinal stripe making on the next 12 colors
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TECHLOGIKS

Optical Fibre Characteristics
Fibre Type 50 um (OM2)
Attenuation at 850 nm <3.0dB/km
at 1300 nm <1.0dB/km
850 nm > 500 MHz.km
Bandwidth
1300 nm > 500 MHz.km
Core Cladding Concentricity Error <1.5um
Cladding Diameter 125+ 1 um
Cladding Non-circularity <1%
Coating Diameter 245+ 7 pm
Cable Mechanical Characteristics
Cable Type 24F 12F 8F 6F 4F 2F
Tensile Strength 1000 N 800 N 600 N 600 N 600 N 600 N
Crush Resistance 500 N 500 N 500 N 500 N 500N 500 N
Impact Resistance 5Nm 5Nm 5N.m 5N.m 5N.m 5N.m
Minimum Bend Radius 20xD 20xD 10xD 10xD 10xD 10xD

Temperature Performance
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Installation -20°Cto +70°C

Operation -20°Cto +70°C

Storage -20°Cto +70°C

ORDERING INFORMATION

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
TL-02F-50-TB 2 Fiber MM OM?2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
TL-04F-50-TB 4 Fiber MM OM2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
TL-06F-50-TB 6 Fiber MM OM?2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
TL-08F-50-TB 8 Fiber MM OM2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
TL-12F-50-TB 12 Fiber MM OM2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
TL-24F-50-TB 24 Fiber MM OM2 50/125u Tight Buffered Aramid Yarn Indoor FOC LSZH
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